Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC		111/06/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	300 South Fourth Street
Internal Address:	Second Floor
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89101
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2305288	WORLDLINK GAMING
Registration Number:	2315359	WORLDLINK GAMING
Registration Number:	2356883	ROCKET BINGO
Registration Number:	2789065	BANANAS BINGO
Registration Number:	2616217	CALIFORNIA GOLD
Registration Number:	2881944	CASH COW
Registration Number:	2576788	INDIAN NATIONS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2773934	ROCKET DEALS
Registration Number:	2769834	COSMIC SEVENS
Registration Number:	2845613	ROCKET GAMES
Registration Number:	2765289	BUFFALO BUCKS
Registration Number:	2848287	FRESH FRUIT
Registration Number:	3090580	PENNY ANNIE TRADEMARK

REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0855

Registration Number:	2848288	REEL MAGIC
Registration Number:	2906931	WILD HARE
Registration Number:	2894572	NATIONSNETWORK.NET
Registration Number:	2952666	LIGHTNING DOLLARS
Registration Number:	2907094	ROYAL JOKER
Registration Number:	2923931	RED & WHITE
Registration Number:	2944555	LIGHTNING \$
Registration Number:	2935439	REDBEARD'S RICHES
Registration Number:	2933774	CENT-SATIONAL
Registration Number:	2935440	PICK A MILLION
Registration Number:	3090642	MAK'N BAC'N
Registration Number:	2958184	LUCKY LEI
Registration Number:	2991678	FREEDOM RINGS
Registration Number:	3003729	ROCKET GAMING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2970763	CLAIM JUMPER
Serial Number:	78568006	ONE BAD APPLE
Registration Number:	3179387	777
Registration Number:	3119724	CONGRATULATIONS!
Serial Number:	78626213	JACKPOT JUBILEE
Serial Number:	78637822	DIAMONDS AND DOLLARS
Registration Number:	3234984	FORBIDDEN TREASURES
Registration Number:	3234985	LUCKY LOOT
Registration Number:	3234986	BOOTLEGGER
Serial Number:	78659616	DR. DOUGH
Serial Number:	78659640	GOLD DIGGER
Serial Number:	78659656	LADY BUG
Serial Number:	78667675	MAK'N CENTS
Registration Number:	3235116	BIRDS OF PARADISE
Serial Number:	78678851	ORIGINAL SIN
Registration Number:	3235117	GOLD DIGGIN' DIXIE
Registration Number:	3282486	BLAZING
Registration Number:	3266386	BIG MOUTH BOSS
Serial Number:	78814926	BIG RIG
Serial Number:	78814928	BURSTING BALLOONS
Serial Number:	78814930	SNEAKY PETE TRADEMARK

REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0856

Serial Number:	78814933	SAFE CRACKER
Serial Number:	78840761	ROCKET REWARDS
Serial Number:	78849465	GATOR GOLD
Serial Number:	78865242	NACHOS GRANDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-343-2178

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10,685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Buckingham
Signature:	/Elizabeth C. Buckingham/
Date:	11/13/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=First Amendment to Collateral Assignment#page1.tif source=First Amendment to Collateral Assignment#page2.tif source=First Amendment to Collateral Assignment#page3.tif source=First Amendment to Collateral Assignment#page4.tif source=First Amendment to Collateral Assignment#page5.tif source=First Amendment to Collateral Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0857

FIRST AMENDMENT TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("<u>First Amendment</u>"), dated November <u>(</u>, 2007, is by Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor's predecessor in interest ELINK, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company, and Assignee entered into that certain Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks dated as of June 28, 2006 (the "Collateral Assignment").
- B. Pursuant to Section 13 of the Collateral Assignment, the Collateral Assignment inures to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee.
 - C. As of January 1, 2007, ELINK, L.L.C. merged into Assignor (the "Merger").
- D. Exhibit A to the Collateral Assignment contains a list of all the Patents and Patent Applications (as such term is defined in the Collateral Assignment) owned by the Assignor.
- E. Exhibit B to the Collateral Assignment contains a list of all the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Collateral Assignment) owned by the Assignor.
- F. Pursuant to Sections 4 and 12 of the Collateral Assignment, Assignee is authorized to update Exhibit A and Exhibit B to the Collateral Assignment to reflect new Trademarks, Patents and Patent Applications and that subsequent to execution of the Collateral Assignment, Assignor acquired the Trademarks, Patents and Patent Applications as a result of the Merger, without the need to obtain Assignor's written agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, to include the Trademarks acquired subsequent to execution of the Collateral Assignment and to reflect the current status of each Trademark, Patent and Patent Application as a result of the Merger:
- 1. Assignee hereby amends Exhibit A to the Collateral Assignment by replacing the original Exhibit A with the Amended Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 2. Assignee hereby amends Exhibit B to the Collateral Assignment by replacing the original Exhibit B with the Amended Exhibit B attached hereto.
- 3. Except as expressly amended herein, the Collateral Assignment shall remain in full force and effect, as if this First Amendment had not been executed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0858 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this instrument as of the date set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: CHRISTOPHER J. KLECK

Its: VICE PRESIDENT

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Title	Filing Date	App. # Publication #	Current Owner
Method and apparatus for awarding wins for game play	7/16/04	10892692 200600145 82	Rocket Gaming Systems, L.L.C.
Method and apparatus for awarding wins for game play	7/28/04	10901014 200600145 83	Rocket Gaming Systems, L.L.C.
System and method for presenting a game win as an independent event	8/23/04	10924731 200600407 22	Rocket Gaming Systems, L.L.C.
Gaming machine with secondary event displaying main game win	8/23/04	10924756 200600407 29	Rocket Gaming Systems, L.L.C.
Player actuated input for a gaming machine	3/15/05	11081107 200602114 97	Rocket Gaming Systems, L.L.C.
Gaming system and game with player reward display	3/25/05	11089340 200600635 81	Rocket Gaming Systems, L.L.C.
Tiered Progressive Gaming System	5/27/05	11139998 200602870 77	Rocket Gaming Systems, L.L.C.
Player actuated input for a gaming machine	1/6/06	11328395 200602114 96	Rocket Gaming Systems, L.L.C.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Applications

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Owner</u>
\$AFE E\$CAPE	77/230,636	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
\$AFE ESCAPE	77/216/280	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
BIG RIG	78/814,926	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
BURSTING BALLOONS	78/814,928	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
CASHINO	78/937,367	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
CENTS A MILLION	77/026,450	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
DERBY DOLLARS	77/129,968	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
DIAMONDS AND DOLLARS	78/637,822	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
DR. DOUGH	78/659,616	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
FLORIDA GOLD	77/066,000	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
GATOR GOLD	78/849,465	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
GOLD DIGGER	78/659,640	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
JACKPOT JUBILEE	78/626,213	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
LADY BUG	78/659,656	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
MAK'N MONEY	77/127,373	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
MAK'N CENTS	78/667,675	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
NACHOS GRANDE	78/865,242	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
ONE BAD APPLE	78/568,006	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
ORIGINAL SIN	78/678,851	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
ROCKET REWARDS	78/840,761	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
SAFE CRACKER	78/814,933	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC

SNEAKY PETE	78/814,930	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Owner</u>

Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Owner</u>
777 & Design	3,179,387	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
BANANAS BINGO	2,789,065	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
BIG MOUTH BOSS	3,266,386	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
BIRDS OF PARADISE	3,235,116	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
BLAZING & Diamond Design	3,282,486	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
BOOTLEGGER	3,234,986	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
BUFFALO BUCKS	2,765,289	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
CALIFORNIA GOLD	2,616,217	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
CASH COW	2,881,944	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
CENT-SATIONAL	2,933,774	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
CLAIM JUMPER	2,970,763	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
CONGRATULATIONS! & Design	3,119,724	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
COSMIC SEVENS	2,769,834	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
FORBIDDEN TREASURES	3,234,984	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
FREEDOM RINGS	2,991,678	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
FRESH FRUIT	2,848,287	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
GOLD DIGGIN' DIXIE	3,235,117	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
INDIAN NATIONS NETWORK	2,576,788	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
LIGHTNING \$	2,944,555	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Owner</u>
LIGHTNING DOLLARS	2,952,666	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
LUCKY LEI	2,958,184	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
LUCKY LOOT	3,234,985	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
MAK'N BAC'N	3,090,642	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
NATIONSNETWORK.NET	2,894,572	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
PENNY ANNIE	3,090,580	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
PICK A MILLION	2,935,440	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
RED & WHITE	2,923,931	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
REDBEARD'S RICHES	2,935,439	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
REEL MAGIC	2,848,288	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
ROCKET BINGO	2,356,883	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
ROCKET DEALS	2,773,934	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
ROCKET GAMES	2,845,613	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
ROCKET GAMING SYSTEMS	3,003,729	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
ROYAL JOKER	2,907,094	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
WILD HARE	2,906,931	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
WORLDLINK GAMING	2,315,359	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC
WORLDLINK GAMING	2,305,288	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC

Common Law Trademarks

LIGHTNING DOLLARS DOUBLE STRIKE

NATIVE TREASURES

ROCKET CLASSICS

WILD TURKEY

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

4847-2037-8626\2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0863